ID | Contact (o] Title Address 1 | Address2 | City | State | Zip | Phone Email Address | Date ived email | 2 email | FAX Number |
St. L Health Initiati
1 Ruth Fishbeck . awrence Realth Infiative ¢, ecutive Director PO Box 5069 6439SH56  Potsdam NY 13676 (315)261-4760  ruth@gethealthyslc.org 19-Nov-09
2/Sharon J. Mathe Healthy Community Alliance  Executive Director 26 Jamestown Street Gowanda NY 14070 (716)532-1010  accordinob@ @hcanetwork.org 19-Nov-09
Tit County Health
3/Johannes A. Peeters, MPA D'sg:n::"my e Public Health Director 1062 Star Route 38 POBox120  Owego NY 13827/(607)687-8600  SlavikT @co.tioga.ny.us 23-Nov-09
Family & C Sci
4 Mary Marsters Ulster County Cornell Coop. Ext lsasr:;\l/.ead;nsumer CIENC€ 110 Westbrook Lane Kingston NY 12401 mem398@cornell.edu 23-Nov-09
Wayne County Cornell Coop. . "
5 Mary Lee Bourbeau Ext Nutrition Team Coordinator 1581 Route 88 North Newark NY 14513 (315)331-8415 mb333@cornell.edu 23-Nov-09
7 Siti Z. Mack Arnot Health Planning Associate 600 Roe Avenue Elmira NY 14905 (607)737-4100 Smack@aomc.org 23-Nov-09
8/Rabbi Jacob Horowitz Community Outreach Center  Executive Director 50 Melnick Drive Monsey NY 10952 (845)356-9600  hersh@coconline.org 23-Nov-09
Administrator of 307 South
9 Melanie Tehan ACLD Development & Community The Fay J. Lindner Center Bethpage NY 11714 (516)822-0028 tehanm@acld.org 23-Nov-09
. Oyster Bay Road
Relations
. N SUNY D tate Medical Vi t.brewington@d tate.
10 Vincent Brewington Center ownstate Medica Grants Manager 450 Clarkson Avenue Box 1216 Brooklyn NY 11203 (718)270-3207 e:jnucen rewingioniownsiate 23-Nov-09
St. Lukes Healthcare Faxton | 1676 Sunset -
12|Caroline Jacobus St. Luke's Healthcare Diabetes Program Director ukes Healthcare Faxton unse Utica NY 13502 (315)624-5621  cjacobus@mvnhealth.com 30-Nov-09
Campus-4th Floor Avenue
Sulli County C Il Coop. Gerald J. Skoda Extensit 64 Ferndale-
13 Joseph Walsh uftivan Sounty Lornell Loop. Executive Director era . oca Extension ef“ ale Liberty NY 12754 (845)292-6180  bjl25@cornell.edu 24-Nov-09 Id77@cornell.edu jiwll@cornell.edu
Ext. Education Center Loomis Road
Suffolk County C Il Coop.  Family Health & Well 423 Griffing A , Suit
14 Susan Wilk urrolic Lounty Lornefl Loop. |Family Hea efiness ritting Avenue, suite Riverhead NY 11901 (631)727-7850 | srw32@cornell.edu 25-Nov-09
Ext. Educator 100
15 David Howells Northeast Health Director of Planning 2212 Burdett Avenue Troy NY 12180 howellsd@nehealth.com 25-Nov-09
16 Amy Rockwood Erie County Dept. of Health (716)858-6046  judith.casassa@erie.gov 25-Nov-09 amy.rockwood @erie.gov (518)565-4490
Asst. Superintendent for
17 Mimi Heher Greater Southern Tier BOCES  Instruction & Related cscudder@gstboces.org 25-Nov-09 jstashko@gstboces.org mheher@gstboces.org
Services
bal ind! denthealt ind! denth
18 Vincent Gregory Independent Health Grant Developer 511 Farber Lakes Drive Buffalo NY 14221 (716)635-3702 cmeyer@independenthealth.com 25-Nov-09 : :(::m@m epencenthea Iltfiifnr\/@m epencenthea
. Medina M ial Health C . . . dmalli @medi ial.
19 James Sinner Sy‘zte': emorialnealth Lare b esident/CEO 200 Ohio Street Medina NY 14103 (585)798-2000 gma insonmecinamemoriat.or 25-Nov-09
20 Robert F. Carlson Erie BOCES Manager 355 Harlem Road West Seneca NY 14224 (716)821-7550 rcarlson@elb.org 25-Nov-09
21 Jerie Reid Clinton County Health Dept. Nutrition Services 133 Margaret Street Plattsburgh NY 12901 (518)565-4490 25-Nov-09
H Services Coaliti f Director Health Planni
22 Betty Falco uman Services oattion o rectorfiealtn Flanming 100 west Seneca Street  Suite 300 Ithaca NY 14850 (607)273-8686  bfalcao@hsctc.org 25-Nov-09
Tompkins County Council
23 Lynn Moll Child Care Council, Inc. R.D. 595 Blossom road Suite 120 Rochester NY 14610 (585)654-4720  |.moll@childcarecouncil.com 25-Nov-09 j.buell@childcarecouncil.com
E County Public Health
24 Deborah Endsley Df::yt:‘:"mv ublichea Acting Public Health Director | 132 Water Street P.0.Box217  Elizabethtown NY 12932 873-3500 25-Nov-09
Erie Ni Area Health Planning & Devell t
25 Eboni Hayes nie Magara Area fiea anning & DEVEIOPMENt 355 | inwood Avenue Buffalo NY 14209 (716)881-8220  hayese@enahec.org 30-Nov-09
Education Center Manager
. Claxton-Hepburn Medical . . .
26 Cynthia Clusen . Executive Director 503 Mansion Avenue Ogdensburg NY 13669 CClusen@chmed.org 30-Nov-09
Center Foundation
St. Regis Mohawk Tribe Health
27 Kim Mcelwain oo HOnaWiCIOE TR public Health Nutritionist 412 Star Route 37 Akwesasne |NY 13655 (518)358-3141 | kim@regis.nashville.ihs.gov 30-Nov-09
28 Tina Utley Edwards Chenango Health Network Executive Director 24 Conkey Avenue Norwich NY 13815 (607)337-4128 tina@chenangohealth.org 30-Nov-09
Dutchess County C Il Coop.
29 Christine Sergent E:t:n:fn ounty LornellLOOP- ¢ s program Leader 2715 Route 44, Suite 1 Millbrook NY 12545 (845)677-8223 | cms49@cornell.edu 30-Nov-09
O County O tunities, | . . .
30 Amy Roland Iniwego ounty Opportunities, Division Director 239 Oneida Street Fulton NY 13069 (315)598-4717 aroland@oco.org 30-Nov-09 tengle@oco.org
Chaut County Health
31 Ann Morse Abdella Ne::v;:(q”a ounty Hea Executive Director 300 Foote Avenue Jamestown  NY 14701 (716)664-8445  fish@cchn.net 30-Nov-09 (518)873-3539
C County Health & Director of C it
32 Joan Knight RN, BN ayuga -ounty fea irecior oF Lommunity 8 Dill Street Auburn NY 13021 (315)253-1560  joan-knight@dfa.state.ny.us 30-Nov-09
Human Services Department  Health Services
Ot: County C Il Coop.
33 Dianne Dirig Extseef:io:un v corneti oop Program Leader Education Center 123 Lake Street Cooperstown  NY 13326 (607)547-2536  dd225@cornell.edu 30-Nov-09 drs269@cornell.edu
. . . . Saratoga
34 Lisa Hodgson Saratoga Hospital Clinical Nutrition Manager 211 Church Street Springs NY 12866 (518)587-3222 |hodgson@saratogacare.org 30-Nov-09
The Well Institute 65 Ni
35 Justin Booth Green Options Buffalo Director c/0 The Wellness Institute lagara Buffalo NY 14202 (716)-851-4052 info@greenoptionsbuffalo.org 30-Nov-09
of Greater Buffalo Square Rm. 607
Chi County D t t
36 Linda Swarthout, PHE o :’::I:: ounty Departmen 103 Washington Street  P.0.Box588  Elmira NY 14902 (607)737-2028  lswarthout@co.chemung.ny.us 30-Nov-09
Ni County C Il Coop.
37 Cathy Lovejoy Maloney, J.D. E):gara ounty Cornetl Coop Executive Director 4487 Lake Avenue Lockport NY 14094 (716)433-8839 clm84@cornell.edu 30-Nov-09 cah299@cornell.edu
Schuyler County Catholi
38 Andrea Mattoon C;a::ziz ounty Latholic Grants Manager 607 N. Franklin Street Watkins Glen  NY 14891 (607)535-2050 amattoon@dor.org 30-Nov-09
County of Rockland-
39 Joan H. Facelle, MD, MPH ounty of Rockian Commissioner of Health 50 Sanatorium Road Bldg. D Pomona NY 10970 (845)364-2512 facellej@co.rockland.ny.us 30-Nov-09 diffleyu@co.rockland.ny.us
Department of Health
Fil Lakes Health Syst
40|Fran Weisberg inger Lakes Hea ystems Executive Director 1150 University Avenue Rochester NY 14607 (585)461-3520 wadenorwood@flhsa.org 30-Nov-09

Agency



41|Geralyn Bywater McLaughlin Empowered by Play

42 Colleen M. Florio, PhD
43|Paul J. Fitzpatrick
44 Kelly Rotter

45 Lisa S. Burch, MPH

46/Judy Casassa

47 Eric W. Faisst

48 Diane Franzman
49|Jackie Carlton
50 Kathy J. Turner, M.P. H.

51 Dr. William Palumbo
52/Shannon S. Carrow, M.S.

53 Melissa Lyon
54 Wayne Goldberg

55 Dr. Lynda J. Dimitroff

56 Phyllis J. Spinner
57 Iniobong Peter

58|Irving T. Lyons, Jr.
59 Amanda Verba

Sabrina Jaar Marzouka,
JD,MPH

61 Rosanne Haggerty

62 Dwayne Cumberbatch

63 Shin-Pei Tsay
64 Prudence Ferraro RN

65 John Eberhard
66/E. Dessa Garnett

67 Laurie Deutsch Mozian

68 Lauri Bonnell

Glens Falls Hospital

Madison County Cornell Coop.
Extension

Delaware County Cornell Coop.
Extension

North Shore Long Island Jewish
Health System

County of Erie Department of
Health

Madison County Department of
Health

The Healthcare Consortium
Seven Valleys Health Coalition
Onondaga County Health
Eger Health Care &
Rehabilitation Center
Research Center for Stroke &
Heart Disease

Chautauqua County
Department of Health

Yeled V'Yalda ECC, Inc.

Rochester General Hospital

Herkimer County HealthNet
Bethel Prayer Ministries
Cayuga Community Health
Network

Tompkins-Seneca-Tioga BOCES

Dutchess County Department
of Health

Common Ground

Alpha Il Omego Youth Services
Inc.

Transportation Alternatives
Schuyler Hospital

Delaware Opportunities

SUNY Downstate Medical
Center

Community Heart Health
Coalition

Founder and Director
Manager, Community Health
Services

Extension Director
Program Educator

Director

Public Health Director

Executive Director
Executive Director
Bureau Director

Director of Nutrition

Executive Director

MAIL ONLY

Leader, Dept. of Nursing
Research & Evidence-Based
Practice

Executive Director

Executive Director

Youth Development
Coordinator
Interim Assistant
Commissioner for
Administration

President & Founder

Founder & Executive Director

Executive Director

Project Coordinator

119 Meadow Hill Road
126 South Street

PO Box 1209
34570 St. Hwy. 10
175 Community Dr.

Rath Building

PO Box 605

325 Columbia Street
50 Clinton Avenue

421 Montgomery Street

140 Meisner Avenue
100 High Street

7 North Erie Street
1312 38th Street

1425 Portland Avenue

320 North main Street

555 Warren Road

387 Main Street

P.0. Box 130403

127 West 26th Street
220 Steuben Street

35430 State Highway 10
445 Lenox Road, Box 1255

394 Hasbrouck Avenue

Newburgh

Glens Falls
100 Eaton Street Morrisville

Suite 2 Hamden

Great Neck

95 Franklin
Street-Room
1329

Buffalo

Wampsville

Hudson
Cortland
Syracuse

Staten Island
Room C222 Buffalo

Mayville
Brooklyn

Rochester

Suite 3300 Herkimer

Ithaca

Poughkeepsie

Laurelton

Suite #1002 New York

Montour

Hamden
Brooklyn

Kingston

NY
NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY
NY
NY

NY

NY

NY
NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY
NY

NY

NY

NY

12550 (845)566-3134
12801 (518)926-5914

13408 (315)684-3001
13782 (607)865-6531

11021 (516)465-2535

14202 (716)858-8544

13163 (315)366-2361

12534 (518)822-8820
13045 (607)756-4198
13202

10306 (718)979-1800
14203 (716)859-3900

14757 (716)753-4314
11218 (718)686-3700

14621 (585)922-5657

13350 (315)867-1552

14850 (607)257-1551

12601 (845)486-3400

11413

10001
14865

13782 (607)746-1600
11203

12401 845-334-2716

geralynbywater@gmail.com
cflorio@glensfallshosp.org

dmv5@cornell.edu

ksr8@cornell.edu

burch@nshs.edu

judith.casassa@erie.gov

eric.faisst@co.madison.ny.us

gina@columbiahealthnet.org
jackie@sevenvalleyshealth.org
hlkturn@ongov.net

wpalumbo@eger.org

msmith@thejni.org

lyonm@co.chautaugua.ny.us

lynda.dimitroff@rochestergenera
Lorg

pispinner@herkimercounty.org
cpic2009@gmail.com

assistant@cayugahealthnetwork.
org

jhillman@tstboces.org

mlittlefoot@co.dutchess.ny.us
cletourneau@commonground.or
g

bzgrowth@live.com

shinpei@transalt.org
ferrarop@schuylerhospital.org
exdir@delawareopportunities.or
g

ederle.garnett@downstate.edu

Imozian@kingstonhospital.org
Ibonnell@gmail.com

30-Nov-09
30-Nov-09

30-Nov-09
30-Nov-09

30-Nov-09

30-Nov-09 amy.rockwood@erie.gov

30-Nov-09 (L::thy baksa@co.madison.ny.

30-Nov-09
30-Nov-09
30-Nov-09

30-Nov-09
30-Nov-09

30-Nov-09
30-Nov-09

30-Nov-09 robert.kasprzyk@rochesterg
eneral.org

30-Nov-09

30-Nov-09

director@cayugahealthnetw

ork.org

30-Nov-09 averba@tstboces.org

30-Nov-09

30-Nov-09

30-Nov-09 agentile@cenyc.org

@a20y« .
30-Nov-09 ;cumberbatch a2oyouth.or

30-Nov-09
30-Nov-09

30-Nov-09
30-Nov-09

30-Nov-09



